
 

EAHMACADEMICCALENDAR2023-2024/13.03.2023  

THE ACADEMIC CALENDAR:  AY2023-2024 

(Subject to change – all holidays will be officially announced by the Registrar’s Office) 

 

First Trimester 2023 

     

04-07 September Monday – Thursday Orientation 

11 September Monday Classes Begin  

11-15 September Monday – Friday Add/Drop of Courses Without Grade Penalty 

Week 3 TBC Certificate of Equivalency (CoE) Briefing 

Week 4 TBC Culture and Discovery Trip 

Weeks 5 & 10  TBC Leadership Series 

01-03 December Friday – Sunday National Day Holiday Break (TBC) 

04-08 December Monday - Friday Final Examinations Week  

9 December Saturday End of the Trimester 
 
 

Second Trimester 2024 

 

03-05 January Wednesday - Friday Orientation 

08 January Monday Classes Begin  

08-12 January Monday – Friday Add/Drop of Courses Without Grade Penalty 

Week 3 TBC Certificate of Equivalency (CoE) Briefing 

Week 4 TBC Culture and Discovery Trip 

Weeks 5 & 10  TBC Leadership Series 

25 March – 5 April Monday – Friday UAE MoE Holiday (TBC) 

08-12 April Monday – Friday Eid Al Fitr Holiday Break 

15-19 April Monday – Friday Final Examinations Week  

20 April Saturday End of the Trimester 
 
 

Third Trimester 2024 

 

24-26 April Wednesday - Friday Orientation 

29 April Monday Classes Begin  

29 April-03 May Monday – Friday Add/Drop of Courses Without Grade Penalty 

Week 3 TBC Certificate of Equivalency (CoE) Briefing 

Week 4 TBC Culture and Discovery Trip 

Weeks 5  TBC Leadership Series 

16-18 June Tuesday – Friday Eid Al Fitr Holiday Break 

Weeks 10 TBC Leadership Series 

22-26 July Monday – Friday Final Examinations Week 

27 July Saturday End of the Trimester/Academic Year 

 
 

RELIGIOUS AND PUBLIC HOLIDAYS 
 

DATE  DURATION EVENT 

29 September  1 day Prophet Mohammad’s (PBUH) Birthday 
01 December  1 day Commemoration Day 
02 December  1 day UAE National Day 
01 January  1 day New Year’s Day 
20-23 April 
27 June 
28-30 June 

 4 days 
1 day 
3 days 

Eid Al Fitr 
Arafat Day 
Eid Al Adha 

 
NOTES: 
 

• EAHM will officially announce any closure on a religious and/or public holiday to the students 
once the official confirmation has been received either from Jumeirah Group or the Ministry 
of Education (higher education section) via email and/or posted on the 
noticeboard/timetable. If there are any scheduled classes that cannot be delivered due to a 
religious holiday, the classes may be re-scheduled accordingly. 


